WORK DONE OF FOOD WING

Division- wise Consolidated Work done report on PFA /FSSA w.e.f January 2011 to November 2011

S.No. Particulars Jammu Kashmir Total
Division Division

1. Inspections Conducted 23727 48242 71969

2. Samples lifted 905 568 1473

3 Samples Tested 1005 448 1453

4, Samples found 100 68 168
Adulterated/Misbranded/unsafe/Substandard

5. Prosecutions Launched 94 33 127

6. Cases Decided 21 33 54

7. Convicted— 02 16 18
(a)Fine 02 16 18
(b) Imprisonment with Fine -

8. Acquitted 19 17 36

9. Fines Imposed Rs2000= Rs22500= Rs24500=

10. Court cases pending in Adulteration/ 371 175 546
Misbranded

11. Prosecution Launched in other 79 03 82
than Adulteration

12. Cases Decided 160 04 164

13. Convicted — 137 04 141
(a)Fine - -
(b)Imprisonment with Fine 137 04 141

14, Acquitted 23 - 23

15. Fines Imposed Rs69450= Rs1800= Rs71250

16. Court Cases Pending 100 46 146

17. Licenses Issued 19648 12213 31861

18. Licenses Granted/New 2300 3548 5848

19. Revenue Collected Rs44,44800 Rs22,55940= | Rs67,00740=

20. Total Court Cases 471 221 692

21. Total Prosecution Launched 173 36 209

22. Total Fine Rs71,450= Rs24,300= Rs95,750=




| 23. | Valve of Seized/Destroyed Food Items | Rs3,03240= e | Rs3,03240=_ |

Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and Commerce,
Production, Supply and distribution ) Act 2003 W.e.f January 2011 to November 2011

S.No. Particulars Jammu Division Kashmir Total
Division
1. Number of Public Places inspected 13776 7072 20848
2. No. Of people found for violation of section 1578 739 2317
4 (Prohibition of smoking in public places)
3. Amount of fines imposed under section 4 Rs1,08795 Rs72930= | Rs1,81,725=
4, No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for - - -

violation of section5 ( Restriction on
Advertisement)

5. Action taken under section 5 - - -
6. No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other | 18 01 19
Tobacco products To or by the minor
[section 6( a)]

7. Action taken for violation of section 6(a) Rs1270= Rs200= Rs1470=
8. No. of shops found with in a radius of 237 48 285
100yards of Education institution [ section
6(b)
9. Action taken for violation of section 6(b) Rs33,910= Rs8450= Rs42360=
10. No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes | 2865 1592 4457

and other Tobacco products for Health
warning (section 7)

11. Seizure of material for violation of section 7 | 151 Packets ( 151 Packets
Rs24.087=) (Rs24.087=)

12. Action taken under section7

13. No. of complaints received

i. Investigated
ii. Pending




14,

No. Of prosecution launched

15.

No. of court cases pending. -

Public Health Laboratory Jammu Division

Jan 2011-Nov. 2011

S.No Iltem Jan. 2009 to Dec. 2009 | Jan. 2010 to Dec. 2010

1. Samples Tested 1573 1138 1619

2. Found 201 145 202
Adulterated/Misbranded/unsafe/Substandard

3. Found Standard 1372 993 1417

Public Health Laboratory Kashmir Division

Jan. 2009 to Dec. 2009

Jan. 2010 to Dec. 2010

Jan 2011-Nov. 2011

S.No Item

1. Samples Tested 810 404 1216

2. Found 122 42 123
Adulterated/Misbranded/unsafe/Substandard

3. Found Standard 688 362 1093




